

SC No. 198/2021
FIR No. 601/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
U/S 30734 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Manoj @ Lal

22.11.2021

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that the accused was granted interim bail in this case but as per his knowledge, he has not surrendered.

In these circumstances, the bail bonds and surety bonds of the accused are forfeited. Issue NBWs against the accused and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to his surety for NDOH.

Put up for appearance as well as further proceedings on
02.02.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 22.11.2021