

SC No. 198/2021
FIR No. 601/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
U/S 30734 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Manoj @ Lal

02.02.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Sh. Harish, Ld. Counsel along with accused Sohail joined the proceedings through V/C.
Sh. Amit Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Manoj @ Lal.

Record perused.

On the last date of hearing, the bail bonds and surety bonds of the accused Manoj @ Lal were forfeited and NBWs against the accused and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to his surety were issued, but the same have not received back either executed or unexecuted.

Report from the Jail Superintendent, Central No. 8/9, Tihar, has been received in which it is stated that accused Manoj @ Lal was granted interim bail for a period of 15 days vide order dated 30.04.2021 and he was released from the Jail on 30.04.2021 and he was required to surrender before Jail Authorities on 14.05.2021 but till date, accused Manoj @ Lal has not surrendered before the Jail Authorities.

Neither the accused has surrendered before the Jail Authorities after the expiry of interim bail nor appearing in the court during trial.

Let NBWs against the accused Manoj @ Lal and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to his surety be again issued for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance as well as further proceedings on 16.03.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 22.11.2021