

IA/5/2022 in SC No. 198/2021
FIR No. 601/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
U/S 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Manoj @ Lal

02.04.2022

This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manoj @ Lal.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Roopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Date is requested by Ld. Addl. PP as assistance of IO is required.

At request let notice to the IO be issued for **18.04.2022**.

Notice to the Jail Superintendent be also issued with direction to file report on the NDOH as to when the applicant/accused Manoj @ Lal has surrendered before the jail authorities.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02 (North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 02.04.2022