

SC No. 198/2021
FIR No. 601/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
U/S 30734 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Manoj @ Lal

18.04.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Sohail is present on bail with counsel Sh. Harish.
Accused Manoj @ Lal produced from JC.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Sanction under Section 39 Arms Act has not been filed till date.

Let notice to the SHO & IO concerned be issued with directions to file Sanction u/s 39 Arms Act on or before the NDOH. SHO and IO are also directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **31.05.2022**.

Copy of this order be sent to the IO and SHO for compliance.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 18.04.2022