

IA/5/2022 in SC No. 198/2021
FIR No. 601/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
U/S 307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Manoj @ Lal

09.05.2022

This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manoj @ Lal.

Present:- None for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.

Regular PP of this court is on medical leave today and substitute PP is reported to be busy in her court.

Case called several times since morning, but none appeared on behalf of the applicant / accused.

In the interest of justice, put up for arguments on the present application on the date already fixed in the main matter i.e. **31.05.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02 (North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 09.05.2022