

SC 198/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ@LAL
FIR No. 601 /2020
P.S. Shabad Dairy

30.07.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Manoj produced from JC.

Mr. Amit Johsi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Manoj @ Lal.

Mr. Harish, Ld. Counsel for accused Sohail.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Sohail. In view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction he shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

At joint request of Ld. Counsels, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **7.10.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.07.2022