

SC 198/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ@LAL
FIR NO. 601 /2020
P.S. Shabad Dairy

07.10.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Lal alongwith
accused Monoj @ Lal now on bail in person.

IO/ASI Vatsraj is present.

Accused Sohail is absent.

In the larger interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on **12.12.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.10.2022