

SC 198/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ@LAL
FIR No. 601 /2020
P.S. Shabad Dairy

13.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Manoj @ Lal in person on bail.

Accused Sohail is absent.

Bailable warrants issued against accused Sohail received back as unexecuted.

Let NBWs qua accused Sohail be issued through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and arguments on the point of charge on **07.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.04.2023