

SC 198/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ@LAL
FIR No. 601 /2020
P.S. Shabad Dairy

16.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Manoj in person on bail.

Process report under Section 82 Cr.P.C. regarding accused Sohail has been filed. However, date as to when the process was affixed is not clear.

In the larger interest of justice, 30 days from today are granted to accused Sohail to enter appearance.

In the meantime, process server be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/16.09.2023

At this stage, an application has been moved on behalf of accused Sohail for recalling/cancellation of process under Section 82 Cr.P.C through his Counsel Mr. Harish alleging that he had shifted from Delhi to Mumbai for work and therefore could not attend the court proceedings.

Put up for consideration on the application on date already fixed i.e. 28.11.2023. Accused Sohail is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/16.09.2023