

SC 198/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ@LAL
FIR No. 601 /2020
P.S. Shabad Dairy

08.02.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Sohail produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Mr. Harish, Ld. Counsel for accused Sohail.

Accused Manoj @ Lal in person on bail.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of accused Manoj @ Lal as his counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **18.04.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/08.02.2024