

10 SC 198/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ@LAL
FIR No. 601/2020
PS Shabad Dairy

12.07.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sohail produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Manoj @ Lal is absent.

Even, Ld. counsel for the accused is not available.

It is 12.30 pm. In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- against accused Manoj @ Lal through IO/SHO concerned and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **23.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/12.07.2024

